LOW VELOCITY
CENTER MOUNT
UNIT COOLER
Walk-Ins: Small to Medium
Cooler Applications
Air Defrost
5,300 to 33,800 BTUH
Electric Defrost

1. EcoNet Control Package includes: EEV; suction pressure transducer; suction, entering air coil temp. thermistors; local on-board two-row LCD display
and push-button adjustments. (Controller replaces TXV, liquid line solenoid valve, room thermostat, defrost termination and fan delay, and time clock.)
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
K A V 6 A 053 A D A
Brand Refrigerant Class Style Fins per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type
BTUH in
Thousands
Unit Voltage1 Motor Type Vintage
K = Kramer A2L
R-454A
R-454C
R-455A
Low Velocity
Center Mount
6 FPI A = Air
E = Electric
XXX A = 115/1/60
D = 208-
230/1/60
D = Dual Speed
EC
A
AIR DEFROST
Air Defrost models are designed for use in coolers
down to 35°F. All components are factory wired
to convenient screw-type terminal strips.
ELECTRIC DEFROST
Electric Defrost models are designed for use in
coolers and freezers down to 28°F.
ELECTRICAL
Available for 115V (Air   Defrost) and 208-230V.
All of the components are factory wired to
terminal strips and are UL and cUL listed.
OPTIONAL FEATURES
•	 EcoNet® Enabled Controller1 (factory-installed)
•	 EcoNet® Command Center (loose)
•	 Thermostat - Mechanical or Electric (mounted or
loose)
•	 Thermostatic Expansion Valve mounted or loose)
•	 Electronic Expansion Valve (mounted or loose)
•	 Safety Shut Off Valve (SSOV) in place Liquid Line
Solenoid Available Loose for field installation.
•	 Insulated Drain Pan
•	 Painted Cabinet (White or Black)
•	 Stainless Steel Cabinet
•	 Coated Coil (Russproof, Heresite, Bronz-Glow, or
Electrofin®)
LOW VELOCITY CENTER MOUNT UNIT COOLER4 |  A2L LOW VELOCITY CENTER MOUNT UNIT COOLER
APPLICATION RATING & ELECTRICAL DATA //  AIR DEFROST MODELS
*Each asterisk represents a variable character based on voltage ordered. See page 3 for nomenclature.
Model No.
BTUH Capacity @
25°F S.T. & 10°F TD
CFM No. of
Fans
208-230V/1
R454A/R454C/
R454A
Total Fan
AMPS
Base Model Econet Enabled Heater
Amps
Heater
WattsMCA MOPD MCA MOPD
6
FP
I
KAV6E053DDA 5,300 654 1 0.5 15.0 20 15.0 20.0 3.2 750
KAV6E066DDA 6,600 632 1 0.5 15.0 20 15.0 20.0 3.2 750
KAV6E105DDA 10,500 1,308 2 1.0 15.0 20 15.0 20.0 6.5 1,500
KAV6E131DDA 13,100 1,264 2 1.0 15.0 20 15.0 20.0 6.5 1,500
KAV6E159DDA 15,900 1,962 3 1.5 15.0 20 15.0 20.0 9.8 2,250
KAV6E196DDA 19,600 1,896 3 1.5 15.0 20 15.0 20.0 9.8 2,250
KAV6E216DDA 21,600 2,616 4 2.0 15.0 20 15.0 20.0 13.0 3,000
KAV6E270DDA 27,000 2,528 4 2.0 15.0 20 15.0 20.0 13.0 3,000
KAV6E338DDA 33,800 3,160 5 2.5 15.0 20 17.3 20.0 16.3 3,750
APPLICATION RATING & ELECTRICAL DATA // ELECTRIC DEFROST MODELS
Model No.
BTUH Capacity @
25°F S.T. & 10°F TD
CFM No. of
Fans
115V/1 208-230V/1
R454A/R454C/
R454A
Total Fan
AMPS MCA MOPD Total Fan
AMPS MCA MOPD
6
FP
I
KAV6A053*DA 5,300 654 1 0.8 15.0 20.0 0.5 15.0 20.0
KAV6A066*DA 6,600 632 1 0.8 15.0 20.0 0.5 15.0 20.0
KAV6A105*DA 10,500 1,308 2 1.6 15.0 20.0 1.0 15.0 20.0
KAV6A 131*DA 13,100 1,264 2 1.6 15.0 20.0 1.0 15.0 20.0
KAV6A159*DA 15,900 1,962 3 2.4 15.0 20.0 1.5 15.0 20.0
KAV6A196*DA 19,600 1,896 3 2.4 15.0 20.0 1.5 15.0 20.0
KAV6A216*DA 21,600 2,616 4 3.2 15.0 20.0 2.0 15.0 20.0
KAV6A270*DA 27,000 2,528 4 3.2 15.0 20.0 2.0 15.0 20.0
KAV6A338*DA 33,800 3,160 5 4.0 15.0 20.0 2.5 15.0 20.0
A2L |  5LOW VELOCITY CENTER MOUNT UNIT COOLER
Model No.
Part Numbers
No. of Circuits Nozzle @ Liq. Temp. TXV @ Liq. Temp. EEV @ Liq. Temp.